

## Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2024-25 (CAIE)

			1			
Grades		Due Dates	I- III	IV- VIII	IX-X	AS- A Levels
<b>Registration fees</b>			1,200	1,200	1,200	1,200
One Time Admission fees			40,000	40,000	40,000	40,000
Tuition Fees	1st Instalment	10th of April 2024	37,695	45,465	46,955	55,000
Tuition Fees	2nd Instalment	10th of July 2024	37,695	45,465	46,955	55,000
Tuition Fees	3rd Instalment	10th of Nov 2024	37,695	45,465	46,955	55,000
Total Annual Tuition fees			1,13,085	1,36,395	1,40,865	1,65,000
Lab Charges For Science Students	1st Semester		-	-	-	12,500
	2nd Semester		-	-	-	12,500

### 1. Registration fees and Admission fees are one-time charges and are non-refundable

- The tuition fees would be payable in 03 installments –same would be payable in April, July, and November respectively.
- 3. Parents who make the entire year's fee payment at the time of admission will be eligible for a 5% discount on the tuition fee. One-time discounts are applicable only in the first 30 days from the time of admission along with an INR 5000/- discount on admission fee applicable till 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024.
- Additional INR 5000 discount on admission fees on payment of 1<sup>st</sup> instalment of fees along with the admission fees.
- 5. 10 % discount on annual fees will be applied on all consecutive years till the first sibling studies in CAGS

### The tuition fees include the following:

- Academic Fee
- Co-curricular / Sport activities during school hours.
- Use of the school laboratories
- Use of the school computer center
- Learning programs as applicable for your child's grade level
- Use of the school library resources.

## The following are NOT included in the above fees:

- School Uniform (regular + PE uniform)
- School Bus Service
- Food Charges
- Board Examination Fees (including Primary & Secondary Checkpoint / IGCSE / AS & A Levels)
- Any after school activity

### **Terms & Conditions:**

### 1. Birth Year Cut-offs for Admission

**Nursery:** Students should be three years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Nursery program school year.

Lower Kindergarten: Students should be four years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Lower kindergarten program

school year.

**Upper Kindergarten**: Students should be five years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Upper kindergarten program school year.

### 2. Sibling Policy

Crimson Anisha Global School welcomes siblings for admission. The school values connected families and appreciate their support of its mission and traditions. All siblings will receive very careful consideration during the admissions process.

### 3. Sibling Concession

As per school policy, siblings who apply to Crimson Anisha Global School will be eligible to get the following discounts in the tuition fees:

2<sup>nd</sup> Child - 10% discount on tuition fees

3rd Child - 05 % discount on tuition fees

4<sup>th</sup> Child – **No Discount** 

### **Terms & conditions for Sibling Concession**

- Candidate's real sister /brother must be the student of Crimson Anisha Global School
- Candidate in the lower grade will be eligible for concession.

4. Payment of Fees - On receipt of confirmation of admission, parents need to make the fee payment as follows:

- The admission fee needs to be paid within 4 working days from receipt of notification regarding confirmation of admission.
- Payment of 1<sup>st</sup> installment of tuition fee needs to be paid 1 week prior to school opening for the new academic year (i.e., by the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of March).
- Late Fee policy A late fee of INR 100/- per day will be applicable post the due date.

4. **Non-transferable fees:** Fees once paid to the school will not be refunded or transferred for another student under any circumstances.

5. **Revision of Fees:** Crimson Anisha Global School reserves the right to revise the fee structure in the future. The same shall be shared with the parents much in advance.

6. **Regulations:** Crimson Anisha Global School formulates regulations necessary for the smooth and effective functioning of the school. The school reserves the right to amend the regulations wherever and whenever considered necessary and appropriate. Therefore, this publication and the descriptions contained herein are

not to be construed as a contract binding Crimson Anisha Global School to any specific policies. The information given in the brochure and application material is an indication of Crimson Anisha Global School's plans on the date of publication of this document.

7. The submission of an application for admission does not guarantee admission.

### 8. Withdrawal

Crimson Anisha Global School requires notice in writing (signed by any one parent/legal guardian) if you intend to withdraw your child from school. You may email your request to the Principal / admission office. Deadline for submission of the Notice of Withdrawal:

- a. If you intend to withdraw after completion of 1<sup>st</sup> Term 1<sup>st</sup> week September
- b. If you intend to withdraw at the end of the year- 1st week December

If the notice of withdrawal is received post the above deadlines, the fees for the following term would be payable. Academic records and leaving certificates would not be released unless all outstanding fees have been paid in full.

<u>Note</u> - Oral communication for withdrawal with any teacher/ coordinator or staff members from school will not be considered as withdrawal request.

### 9. Mandatory Documents Required for Admission

The following documents need to be submitted and uploaded by the parents:

- a) Birth Certificate
- b) Aadhar Card
- c) Passport Size Photograph
- d) Previous School Leaving Certificate (If Applicable)
- e) Report Card/Marksheet of the Previous Academic Year
- f) Address Proof
- g) Undertaking of the parent if requested by the school



# Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2025-26 (CBSE)

ree structure for the Academic Tear 2025-20 (CDSE)							
Grades		<b>Due Dates</b>	I- III	IV- VII	VIII - X	XI -XII	
Registration fees			1,200	1,200	1,200	1,200	
One Time Admission fees			40,000	40,000	40,000	40,000	
Tuition Fees	1st Instalment	10th of April 2025	33099	36220	46610	48376	
Tuition Fees	2nd Instalment	10th of July 2025	33100	36220	46610	48376	
Tuition Fees	3rd Instalment	10th of Nov 2025	33100	36222	46610	48377	
Total Annual Tuition fees		99299	108662	139832	145130		

## 1. Registration fees and Admission fees are one time charges and are NON-REFUNDABLE

2. Parents who make the entire year's fee payment at the time of admission will be eligible for a 5%

discount on the tuition fee. One time discounts are applicable only during the first 30 days

from the time of admission along with an INR 5000/- discount on admission fee.

 Additional INR 5000 discount on admission fees on payment of 1<sup>st</sup> instalment of fees along with the admission fees applicable till 31<sup>st</sup> January 2024.

### The tuition fees include the following:

- Academic Fee
- Co-curricular / Sport activities during school hours.
- Use of the school laboratories
- Use of the school computer center
- Learning programs as applicable for your child's grade level
- Use of the school library resources

The following are **NOT included** in the above fees:

- School Uniform (regular + PE uniform)
- School Bus Service
- Food Charges
- Board Examination Fees (grade X & XII)
- Any after school activity
- School excursions

## **Terms & Conditions:**

## 1. Birth Year Cut-offs for Admission

**Nursery:** Students should be three years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Nursery program school year.

**Lower Kindergarten**: Students should be four years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Lower kindergarten program school year.

**Upper Kindergarten**: Students should be five years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Upper kindergarten program school year.

## 2. Sibling Policy

Crimson Anisha Global School welcomes siblings for admission. The School values connected families and appreciates their support of its mission and traditions. All siblings will receive very careful consideration during the admissions process.

# **Sibling Concession**

As per school policy, siblings who apply to Crimson Anisha Global School will be eligible to get the following discounts in the tuition fees:

2<sup>nd</sup> Child - 10% discount on tuition fees

3rd Child - 05 % discount on tuition fees

4<sup>th</sup> Child – No Discount

## **Terms & conditions for Sibling Concession**

- Candidate's real sister /brother must be the student of Crimson Anisha Global School
- Candidate in the lower grade will be eligible for concession.

**4. Payment of Fees** - On receipt of confirmation of admission, parents need to make the fee payment as follows:

- The admission fee needs to be paid within 4 working days from receipt of notification regarding confirmation of admission.
- Payment of 1<sup>st</sup> installment of tuition fee needs to be paid 2 weeks prior to school opening for the new academic year (i.e. by the 2nd week of March).
- Late Fee policy A late fee of INR 100/- per day will be applicable post the due date for the first 15 days of delay in fee payment. Above 15 days a late of Rs 300/- is applicable for the next 15 days,
  Rs 500 per day for any delay there on till the date of payment.

4. **Non-transferable fees:** Fees once paid to the school will not be refunded or transferred for another student under any circumstances.

5. **Revision of Fees:** Crimson Anisha Global School reserves the right to revise the fee structure in the future. The same shall be shared with the parents much in advance.

6. **Regulations:** Crimson Anisha Global School formulates regulations necessary for the smooth and effective functioning of the school. The school reserves the right to amend the regulations wherever and whenever considered necessary and appropriate. Therefore, this publication and the descriptions contained herein are not to be construed as a contract binding Crimson Anisha Global School to any specific policies. The information given in the brochure and application material is an indication of Crimson Anisha Global School's plans on the date of publication of this document.

7. The submission of an application for admission does not guarantee admission.

### 8. Withdrawal

Crimson Anisha Global School requires notice in writing (signed by any one parent/legal guardian) if you intend to withdraw your child from school. You may email your request to the Principal / admission office. Deadline for submission of the Notice of Withdrawal:

- a. If you intend to withdraw after completion of  $1^{st}$  Term  $1^{st}$  week September
- b. If you intend to withdraw at the end of the year- 1st week December

If the notice of withdrawal is received post the above deadlines, the fees for the following term would be payable. Academic records and leaving certificates would not be released unless all outstanding fees have been paid in full.

<u>Note</u> - Oral communication for withdrawal with any teacher/ coordinator or staff members from school will not be considered as withdrawal request.

School reserves the right to cancel an admission on various grounds i.e misconduct of a student,

Non-payment of tuition fees or any other findings not acceptable on disciplinary behalves.

## 9. Mandatory Documents Required for Admission

The following documents need to be submitted and uploaded by the parents:

- a) Birth Certificate
- b) Aadhar Card
- c) Passport Size Photograph
- d) Previous School Leaving Certificate (If Applicable)
- e) Report Card/Mark sheet of the Previous Academic Year
- f) Address Proof
- g) Undertaking of the parent if requested by the school.



# Fee Structure for the Academic Year 2024-25 (TICTACTOE)

Grades		Due Dates	Playgroup	Nursery	Lower KG	Upper KG
<b>Registration fees</b>			1,200	1,200	1,200	1,200
One Time Admission fees			40,000	40,000	40,000	40,000
Tuition Fees	1st Instalment	25th of March 2024	22,500	30,250	32,450	32,450
Tuition Fees	2nd Instalment	10th of Sep 2024	22,500	30,250	32,450	32,450
Total Annual Tuition fees			45,000	60,500	64,900	64,900

1. Admission Fees and Registration fees are non- refundable.

2. The tuition fees would be payable in 2 equal installments – same would be payable in March and September respectively.

- **3.** Parents who make the entire year's fee payment at the time of admission will be eligible for a **5% discount on the tuition fee along with an INR 5,000/- discount on admission fees**
- 4. 10 % discount on annual fees will be applied on all consecutive years till the first sibling studies in CAGS
- 5. Additional INR 5000 discount on admission fees on payment of 1st instalment of fees along with the admission

### fees - applicable till 31st January 2024.

### The tuition fees and activity charges include the following:

- Academic Fee
- The extra-curricular program as applicable for your child's grade level
- Use of the school library resources
- Visitor cards issued to parents (for pickup and drop of their child).

#### **Terms & Conditions:**

#### 1. Birth Year Cut-offs for Admission

Nursery: Students should be three years old by 30th September of their Nursery program school year. Lower

**Kindergarten**: Students should be four years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Lower kindergartenprogram school year.

**Upper Kindergarten**: Students should be five years old by 30<sup>th</sup> September of their Upper kindergartenprogram school year.

### 2. Sibling Policy

Crimson Anisha Global School welcomes siblings for admission. The school values connected families and appreciates their support of its mission and traditions. All siblings will receive very careful consideration during the admissions process.

### 3. Sibling Concession

As per school policy, siblings who apply to Crimson Anisha Global School will be eligible to get the following discounts in the tuition fees:

2<sup>nd</sup> Child - 10% discount on tuition fees

3rd Child - 05 % discount on tuition fees

### 4th Child – No Discount

### **Terms & conditions for Sibling Concession**

- Candidate's real sister /brother must be the student of Crimson Anisha Global School
- Candidate in the lower grade will be eligible for concession.

4. Payment of Fees - On receipt of confirmation of admission, parents need to make the fee payment as follows:

- The admission fee needs to be paid within 4 working days from receipt of notification regarding confirmation of admission.
- Payment of 1<sup>st</sup> installment of tuition fee needs to be paid 1 week prior to school opening for the new academic year (i.e., by the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of March).
- Late Fee policy A late fee of INR 100/- per day will be applicable post the due date.

4. **Non-transferable fees:** Fees once paid to the school will not be refunded or transferred for another student under any circumstances.

5. **Revision of Fees:** Crimson Anisha Global School reserves the right to revise the fee structure in the future. The same shall be shared with the parents much in advance.

6. **Regulations:** Crimson Anisha Global School formulates regulations necessary for the smooth and effective functioning of the school. The school reserves the right to amend the regulations wherever and whenever considered necessary and appropriate. Therefore, this publication and the descriptions contained herein are not to be construed as a contract binding Crimson Anisha Global School to any specific policies. The information given in the brochure and application material is an indication of Crimson Anisha Global School's plans on the date of publication of this document.

7. The submission of an application for admission does not guarantee admission.

#### 8. Withdrawal

Crimson Anisha Global School requires notice in writing (signed by both parents/legal guardian) if you intend to withdraw your child from school. You may email your request to the Principal / admission office.

Deadline for submission of the Notice of Withdrawal:

- a. If you intend to withdraw after completion of 1st Term 1st week September
- b. If you intend to withdraw at the end of the year-1st week December

If the notice of withdrawal is received post the above deadlines, the fees for the following term would be payable. Academic records and leaving certificates would not be released unless all outstanding fees have been paid in full.

<u>Note</u> - Oral communication for withdrawal with any teacher/ coordinator or staff members from school will not be considered as withdrawal request.

#### 9. Mandatory Documents Required for Admission

The following documents need to be submitted and uploaded by the parents:

- a) Birth Certificate
- b) Aadhar Card
- c) Passport Size Photograph
- d) Previous School Leaving Certificate (If Applicable)
- e) Report Card/Marksheet of the Previous Academic Year
- f) Address Proof
- g) Undertaking of the parent if requested by the school